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Parts:
63065-101   Yorktown Direct Connect Panel

A	 4	 33459-402	 Panel Board 11/16 x 5 x 49-3/4"

B	 2	 33460-102	 Panel End 5/4 x 4 x 21-1/8"

C	 1	 33461-402	 Narr. Board 11/16 x 2-3/8 x 49-3/4"

D	 2	 33462-102	 Panel Cleat 2 x 3 x 23"

STEP ONE - Panel Cleats
Before installing the Direct Connect 
Adapter, fasten the two Panel Cleats 
(D) to the inside faces of the Posts 
where the Direct Connect is to be 
mounted, as shown at right. Drill 
3/16" diameter pilot holes before 
securing the Panel Cleats using 1/4 x 
3" Lag Screws and Flat Washers.

Yorktown Direct Connect Panel

All hardware on this set 
is specially coated for 

corrosion resistance. If 
non-Creative Playthings 
hardware is used, it must 
be galvanized or stainless 

steel.

SPECIAL NOTES AND INSTRUCTIONS:
If the Direct Connect Slide Adapter is to be used on a 
Yorktown Gym, it is best to install the Adapter before the 
Window Panels are installed.
If installing on a pre-assembled Yorktown gym, the Gable 
Fan, Window Panel and related assemblies adjacent to 
where the Direct Connect is to be mounted must be 
removed; they will not be reused. The Double Window 
Panel and the Door Panel should be removed temporarily 
for access to the hidden surfaces on the adjacent Posts.
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#10 x 1-5/8" Screw
1/4" Flat 
Washer

1/4 x 3" Lag Screw

50493-700   Hardware,  Direct Connect Panel
	 6	 12002-205	 Flat Washer 1/4"
	 6	 17036-1201	 Lag Screw 1/4 x 3"
	 35	17020-115	 Screw #10 x 1-5/8"
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STEP TWO - Panel Ends
Mount the Panel Ends (B) to the outer surface of the Posts shown 
at right. Rest the Panel Ends against the top of the Platform Sup-
port and fasten them using three #10 x 1-5/8" Screws each.

STEP THREE - Install Direct Connect Adapter
Assemble the Direct Connect Adapter as indicated in the assem-
bly instructions. Note the three Wall Slats indicated at right are 
not needed for this assembly.  Save the #10 x 1-5/8" Screws from 
these Wall Slats for the next step.

Assembly of the Yorktown gym can be completed at this time

STEP FOUR - Panel Boards
Rest the flat edge of the Narrow Panel Board (C) on the Platform 
Support. Fasten the Narrow Panel Board to the Panel Cleats and 
Direct Connect Adapter Frame using four #10 x 1-5/8" Screws.

Evenly space the Panel Boards (A) between the Narrow Panel 
Board and the horizontal support on the Direct Connect Adapter. 
Fasten each using eight #10 x 1-5/8" Screws.

Make sure a Gable Fan is not installed above the Di-
rect Connect Adapter.
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Important: Do Not 
Install Gable Fan 
in this Position

These Wall Slats 
are not required.


